
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3792
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2002
BAN ON TRANSFER OF ELEMENTS
MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a ban on transfer of elements in Sr. Scale and above From the Zonal Railways to Railway Board have been implemented Except in Security Directorate ;

(b) whether there is a proposal to bring the element of DIG from the Zonal Railways to Railway Board even after the Godhra Carnage:

(c) the number of elements of sr. scale and above belonging to RPF/RPSF is under operation of Railway Board causing shortage of Officers in the Zonal Railways : and

(d) the time by which the elements would be released for the officers of RPF/RPSF?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) & (b) No, Sir.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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